GT93C56A
2Kb Microwire Serial EEPROM                    Advanced
Copyright © 2010 Giantec Semiconductor Inc. (Giantec). All rights reserved. Giantec reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its products at any time without
notice. Giantec products are not designed, intended, authorized or warranted for use as components in systems or equipment intended for critical medical or surgical equipment,
aerospace or military, or other applications planned to support or sustain life. It is the customer's obligation to optimize the design in their own products for the best performance
and optimization on the functionality and etc. Giantec assumes no liability arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described herein. Customers
are advised to obtain the latest version of this device specification before relying on any published information and prior placing orders for products.
Giantec Semiconductor, Inc.           www.giantec-semi.com

Giantec Semiconductor, Inc.           www.giantec-semi.com
A0                               12/17
7. Ordering Information
Industrial Grade: -40°C to +85°C, Lead-free
Voltage Range Part Number* Package (8-pin)*
1.8V to 5.5V GT93C56A-2GLI-TR 150-mil SOIC/SOP (JEDEC)
GT93C56A-2ZLI-TR 3 x 4.4 mm TSSOP
GT93C56A-2UDLI-TR 2 x 3 x 0.55 mm UDFN
*
1. Contact Giantec Sales Representatives for availability and other package information.
2. The listed part numbers are packed in tape and reel ―-TR‖ (4K per reel). UDFN is 5K per reel.
3. Refer to Giantec website for related declaration document on lead free, RoHS, halogen free or Green, whichever is applicable.
4. Giantec offers Industrial grade for Commercial applications (0C to +70C).
GT93C56A
Giantec Semiconductor, Inc.           www.giantec-semi.com
A0                               13/17
8. Top Markings
8.1 GT93C56A-2GLI-TR (SOIC/SOP Package)
                                                  :  Giantec Logo
356A-2GLI: Part Number GT93C56A-2GLI
036:       Date Code, year 2010, ww36
8.2 GT93C56A-2ZLI-TR (TSSOP Package)
                                                   GT:       Giantec Logo
356A-2ZLI:  Part Number, GT93C56A-2ZLI
036:        Date Code, year 2010, ww36
8.3 GT93C56A-2UDLI-TR (UDFN Package)
GT: Giantec Logo
31A: Part Number, GT93C56A-2UDLI
036: Date Code, year 2010, ww36
GT93C56A
Giantec Semiconductor, Inc.           www.giantec-semi.com
A0                               14/17
9 Package Information
9.1 SOIC/SOP (JEDEC)
GT93C56A
Giantec Semiconductor, Inc.           www.giantec-semi.com
A0                               15/17
9.2 TSSOP
GT93C56A
Giantec Semiconductor, Inc.           www.giantec-semi.com
A0                               16/17
9.3 UDFN: Ultra-thin DFN
GT93C56A
Giantec Semiconductor, Inc.           www.giantec-semi.com
A0                               17/17
10. Revision History
Revision Date Descriptions
A0 Nov. 2010 Initial version
	1. Features
	2. General Description
	3. Functional Block Diagram
	4. Pin Configuration
	4.1 8-Pin SOIC/SOP and TSSOP (Top View)
	4.2 8-Lead UDFN (Top View)
	4.3 Pin Definition